IMPORTANT SAFETY WARNING FOR BOATING COMMUNITY

BEKO IS STILL SEEKING SOME OLDER MODELS OF BEKO, FLAVEL AND LEISURE GAS COOKERS THAT CAN PRODUCE POTENTIALLY FATAL LEVELS OF CARBON MONOXIDE, IF USED INCORRECTLY WITH THE GRILL DOOR CLOSED.

IF YOU HAVE A GAS COOKER ON YOUR BOAT PLEASE ASK YOURSELF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS:

- 1. Is it a Beko, Flavel or Leisure?
- 2. Does it have a separate oven and grill?
- 3. Does the serial number begin 03,04,05,06,07,08?

(this can be found on the cooker, as shown in the diagram below)



If the answer is yes to all 3 questions then urgently call us on 0800 917 2018 or go to www.beko.co.uk for further information.

Note: this safety information is part of Beko's ongoing corrective action of old models, and does not affect any current appliance range.

